

## Allergen Declaration:

POWDERED GREEN TEA			
<b>IDENTIFICATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE COMPANY:</b>			
BOTANICAL NAME:	Camellia sinensis		
PARTS USED:	Leaves Powder		
TESTING PROCEDURE:	Untested		
<b>SUPPLIER:</b> YouWish Venserweg 21M, 1112AR, Diemen The Netherlands			
<b>VERSION No.:</b>	V1.0N	<b>DATE:</b>	12 <sup>th</sup> October 2018
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>			
Green Tea cut is a pure natural product that contains no additives			
<b>CHARACTERISTICS:</b>			
Appearance:	Green powder		
Taste:	Light and subtle sweetness		
Odour:	Typical		
<b>CHEMICAL STANDARDS:</b>			
Loss on drying:	Untested		
Total ash:	Untested		
Acid insoluble ash:	Untested		
Foreign matter:	Untested		
Extractive:	Untested		

To the best of our knowledge the information contained herein is true and accurate.

## POWDERED GREEN TEA

### **NUT ALLERGEN STATEMENT:**

Unless otherwise stated, the products supplied are to the best of our knowledge free from nut, nut derivatives and allergens. JFS does handle some nut and allergen products but follows careful handling and segregation procedures. However, due to the nature of the products supplied, it is impossible for the Company to absolutely guarantee that no cross contamination has taken place at some point in the supply chain prior to delivery at our premises.

### **WARRANTY STATEMENT:**

Where products are indicated to be "free from" certain ingredients or categories of ingredients, this designates that the product is not formulated or wholly derived from the particular ingredient(s). Allergen handling policies and procedures are in place through the supply chain in order to avoid the likelihood of cross contamination occurring but this cannot be guaranteed.

**BOTANICALS:** All materials supplied shall conform to current EU Pesticide legislation, however, nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply warranty or guarantee.

### **OTHER INFORMATION:**

This product is neither irradiated nor genetically manipulated. This product is 100% natural. Microbiological levels cannot be guaranteed.

This is a starting material intended for use as an ingredient in a finished product. The manufacturer of this finished product is solely responsible for its compliance with the regulations applying to its manufacture, sale and uses.

## POWDERED GREEN TEA

### ALLERGEN INFORMATION: *(Food Information Regulations 2014)*

Does the product contain any of the following?	Absent (In ingredient) Tick as appropriate	Stored on same site as Ingredient supplied (Y/N)	Controls in place to prevent cross contamination
<b>Cereals containing Gluten:</b> Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut or their hybrid strains and products thereof	✓	Y	Y
<b>Crustacea /Molluscs</b> (shellfish and products thereof)	✓	N	Y
<b>Egg</b> and products there of	✓	N	Y
<b>Fish</b> and products there of	✓	N	Y
<b>Peanuts</b> and products there of	✓	N	Y
<b>Soya</b> and products there of	✓	N	Y
<b>Milk &amp; dairy (including lactose)</b> and products there of	✓	N	Y
<b>Nuts:</b> almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, brazil, pistachio, macadamia and queensland	✓	Y	Y
<b>Celery / Celeriac</b> and products there of	✓	Y	Y
<b>Mustard</b> and products there of	✓	Y	Y
<b>Sesame Seed</b> and products there of	✓	Y	Y
<b>Free from Sulphur Dioxide:</b> (the product contains <10mg/Kg Sulphur Dioxide in the form of:) SO <sub>2</sub> , Sulphites (E220,E221, E222, E223, E224, E226, E227, E228)	✓	N	Y
<b>Lupin</b> and products thereof	✓	N	Y
<b>Molluscs:</b> e.g. snail, abalone, clam, mussel, oyster, octopus, squid, scallop	✓	N	Y